December 14, 2007
TO: All Owners/Operators of Bell 212 Helicopters
SUBJECT: REVISION “A” TO TECHNICAL BULLETIN 212-05-201:
 TAILBOOM BULKHEAD REINFORCEMENT
Revision “A” to this bulletin introduces doubler kits for ease of ordering the
doublers.  They can now be ordered in five kits.  Each kit includes the doublers to
reinforce one bulkhead.  All the doublers can also be ordered under one kit
number.

The following material is required for the accomplishment of this bulletin and may be
obtained through your Bell Helicopter Textron Supply Center.
Part Number Nomenclature Quantity
CT-412-05-203-6 consisting of: Doubler Kit (All) 1
  CT-412-05-203-1 consisting of: Doubler Kit (for FS 122.33) 1
205-032-821-115 Doubler 1
205-032-821-116 Doubler 1
205-032-821-117 Doubler 1
205-032-821-118 Doubler 1
205-032-821-119 Doubler 1
205-032-821-121 Doubler 1
205-032-821-123 Doubler 1
205-032-821-125 Doubler 1
  CT-412-05-203-2 consisting of: Doubler Kit (for FS 143.28) 1
205-032-820-115 Doubler 1
205-032-820-116 Doubler 1
205-032-820-117 Doubler 1
205-032-820-118 Doubler 1
205-032-820-119 Doubler 1
205-032-820-121 Doubler 1
205-032-820-123 Doubler 1
205-032-820-125 Doubler 1
  CT-412-05-203-3 consisting of: Doubler Kit (for FS 164.23) 1
205-032-827-115 Doubler 1
205-032-827-116 Doubler 1
205-032-827-117 Doubler 1
205-032-827-118 Doubler 1
205-032-827-119 Doubler 1
205-032-827-121 Doubler 1
205-032-827-123 Doubler 1
205-032-827-125 Doubler 1
A
TB 212-05-201
Page 3 of 7
  CT-412-05-203-4 consisting of: Doubler Kit (for FS 185.18) 1
205-032-828-115 Doubler 1
205-032-828-117 Doubler 1
205-032-828-119 Doubler 1
205-032-828-121 Doubler 1
205-032-828-123 Doubler 1
205-032-828-125 Doubler 1
205-032-828-127 Doubler 1
205-032-828-129 Doubler 1
  CT-412-05-203-5 consisting of: Doubler Kit (for FS 194.30) 1
205-032-824-115 Doubler 1
205-032-824-117 Doubler 1
205-032-824-119 Doubler 1
205-032-824-121 Doubler 1